f) The EDD application shall display IMAGES having transparency against the background of 

its container. In this case, the color of the container applies as the background color of the 
image. 

Communication profiles: HART 

The size of an image shall be less than one hundred fifty thousand bytes (150 000) 
and the size of the sum of all images in a EDD shall not exceed five million bytes  
(5 000 000). 

Images with a width of 210 pixels or less should be able to fit INLINE without any scaling 
applied. EDD applications with limited display constraints may not satisfy this